TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM446270

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the release identifies reg. no. 1580311; however, recordal online incorrectly references reg. no. 1508311 previously recorded on Reel 002731 Frame 0614. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the release of security interest.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wachovia Bank, NA	FORMERLY First Union National Bank, N.A.; formerly Corestates Bank, N.A.	05/12/2003	National Association: UNKNOWN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Goldenberg Candy Company	
Street Address:	7701 State Street	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18017	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1580311	PEANUT CHEWS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: bslonda@nmmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Bruce Londa/Norris McLaughlin & Marcus

Address Line 1: 875 Third Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100495-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bruce S. Londa
SIGNATURE:	/bsl/
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=20171006133214#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006176 FRAME: 0803 source=20171006133214#page2.tif source=20171006133214#page3.tif source=20171006133214#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006176 FRAME: 0804

	Foss PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ 10244	7388, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	1. Name of conveying party(les): Wachovia Bank, National Association f/k/a First Union National Bank, N.A.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _Goldenberg Candy Company
	E/k/a Corestates Bank, N.A. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Service Bank, N.A. Association Limited Partnership 5.12.03	Internal Address: Street Address: 7701 State Street City: Philadelphia State PA Zip 1801
:	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes W No. 3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
	Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Release of Security Interest Execution Date: 04/30/03	Limited Partnership Comparation-State Pennsylvania Other 1 393-goet is not democrat in the United States, a demostic operate factor can greation is attential. Yes 1 to Oesignations must be a separate document form assignment additional remocrat 8 additional 8
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) A. Trademark Application No (s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,482,561; 1,452,407; 1,580,311
	Additional rismber(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter T. Wakiyama, Esquire	ached Yes V No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3
	Internal Address: Wolf, Block, Schorr and Solis-	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 90.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	22nd Floor Street Address: 1650 Arch Street	8. Deposit account number:
88 I	City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip:19103	THE COXOC
1	F	J 5/8/2 00 3 gnature
/5/14/2003 (01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522	Total number of passes reduces cover to the documents to be recorded with a Commissioner of Patent & Tr. Washington. 40.00 @ 50.00 @	r seen. Mischneels, and discensed. Section 1975 required cover sheet information to: ademarks, Box Assignments

TRADEMARK REEL: 002731 FRAME: 0614

REEL: 006176 FRAME: 0805

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE, made this 2 day of April 2003 by Wachovia Bank, National

Association f/k/a First Union National Bank, N.A. f/k/a Corestates Bank, N.A. (the "Lender"), in

favor of Goldenberg Candy Company, a Pennsylvania corporation (the "Borrower").

WHEREAS, the Borrower, by a certain Trademark Security Agreement (the

"Agreement") dated December 23, 1997 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

on February 18, 1998 at Reel 1686, Frame 0928, did grant to the Lender a security interest in and

to the trademarks listed on the annexed Schedule A (the "Trademarks") to secure the Borrower's

obligations as more particularly described in the Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Lender hereby agrees to release the said security interest in the

Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender hereby releases all of its right, title and interest in

and to the Trademarks, and has caused this Release to be executed by its officer, duly authorized

to do so, as of this day of April 2003.

Wachovia Bank, National Association f/k/a First Union National Bank, N.A.

f/k/a Corestates Bank, N.A.

ame: DAMEL E. 19

tle: View Porce

DSB/910684_J/JUS003-153115

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006176 FRAME: 0806

STATE OF ROWTGENERY

On this, the 30 th day of April 2003, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Dawiel E. AcEthans, who acknowledged himself/herself to be the Dawiel E. McEthans, who acknowledged himself/herself to be the Dawiel E. McEthans, of Wachovia Bank, National Association I/k/a First Union National Bank, N.A. I/k/a Corestates Bank, N.A., and that he/she as such officer, being so authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing on behalf of the bank himself/herself as such officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Mablic

My commission expires:

Noterial Seal
Ray T. Orme, Notary Public
Plymouth Twp., Montgomery County
My Commission Expires Nov. 15, 2004

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

-2-

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Reg. No.	Issue Date
GOLDENBERG'S	1,482,561	March 29, 1988
CHEW-ETS	1,452,407	August 11, 1987
PEANUT CHEWS	1,580,311	January 30, 1990

D\$B₂910684 Igit S003-153115

RECORDED: 05/12/2003

RECORDED: 10/06/2017

- 3 -

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007731JEMARK 0617

REEL: 006176 FRAME: 0808